This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
P-278
September 2007
CPLE  (10 SEER) Remote
Condensing Unit
REPAIR PARTS
®
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.

B260S8291 SPRAY PAINT (HIGH GLOSS BAHAMA
BEIGE)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPLE18-1
M2 - CPLE18-1A
M3 - CPLE18-1B
M4 - CPLE24-1
M5 - CPLE24-1A
M6 - CPLE24-1B
M7 - CPLE30-1
M8 - CPLE30-1A
M9 - CPLE36-1
M10 - CPLE36-1A
M11 - CPLE42-1
M12 - CPLE42-1B
M13 - CPLE48-1
M14 - CPLE48-1A
M15 - CPLE48-3
M16 - CPLE48-3A
M17 - CPLE60-1
M18 - CPLE60-3
3 P-278
Louvered Chassis & Control (18 - 30-1A)
4P-278
Louvered Chassis & Control (18 - 30-1A)
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)1779405P11
ACCUMULATOR (5/8 OD) (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7)
B122620531
ACCUMULATOR 4D X 11H CC (M8)B122620831
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M1, M2)126220141
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M4, M5)126220541
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M7)126220741
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M3)126223841
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M6)126223941
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M8)126224041
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M1)1259550P51
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)1259553P51
LOUVER PANEL RETURN SIDE (M1)1259555P61
LOUVER PANEL RETURN SIDE (M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8)
1259558P61
LOUVER PANEL-SINGLE PIECE (M2, M3)1259574P71
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER (M1, M2, M3)B131434181
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER (M4, M5)B211444781
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER (M7)B211445581
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER STUB (M6)B131434581
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER STUB (M8)B131434981
BI-FLOW FILTER DRIER 3/8 x 3/8 B121920491
DEFROST THERMOSTAT B1370803101
BOTTOM PAN SML (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8)
1787211P111
SERVICE VALVE 3/8" B12825171121
CONTROL BOX COVER 1787624P131
CAPACITOR 5/25/370V (M3)CAP050250370RSS141
CAPACITOR 5/30/370V (M1, M2, M4, M5, M6)CAP050300370RSS141
CAPACITOR 5/35/370V (M7, M8)CAP050350370RSS141
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPLE18-1
M2 - CPLE18-1A
M3 - CPLE18-1B
M4 - CPLE24-1
M5 - CPLE24-1A
M6 - CPLE24-1B
M7 - CPLE30-1
M8 - CPLE30-1A
M9 - CPLE36-1
M10 - CPLE36-1A
M11 - CPLE42-1
M12 - CPLE42-1B
M13 - CPLE48-1
M14 - CPLE48-1A
M15 - CPLE48-3
M16 - CPLE48-3A
M17 - CPLE60-1
M18 - CPLE60-3
5 P-278
Louvered Chassis & Control (18 - 30-1A)
6P-278
Louvered Chassis & Control (18 - 30-1A)
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, PSC, 208-230-60-1 (M1, M2,
M4, M5, M7)
B13400251S151
MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, PSC, 208-230-60-1 (M3, M6,
M8)
B13400252S151
FAN BLADE 18" (M1, M2, M4, M5, M7)B1086756S161
FAN BLADE 18" (M3, M6, M8)B1086771S161
SOLENOID COIL CORD B1225020171
REVERSING VALVE, RANCO V2-310061-3GD (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)
B1227314S181
REVERSING VALVE, RANCO V6-312081-1GD (M7,
M8)
B1227316S181
COMPRESSOR H29B17ABCA (M1, M2, M3)CR18K6PFV960201
OLD PN B9266600A
COMPRESSOR H29B22UABCA, 208/230-60-1 (M4,
M5, M6)
CR22K6PFV960201
COMPRESSOR H29B28UABCA, 208/230-60-1 (M7,
M8)
CR30K6PFV960201
LOW PRESSURE SWITCH B1360719211
MUFFLER (1/2 X 1/2), PARKER P54801-02 (M7)B1219301221
MUFFLER (3/8 X 3/8), PARKER P54801-01 (M1,
M2, M4, M5)
B1219300221
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4) (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1339530231
VALVE CORE (QTY 2)B1787000241
SERVICE VALVE 3/4" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
B1282566251
CONTROL BOX 1787623261
DEFROST CONTROL W/RELAY B1226008271
CONTACTOR 25 AMP, 1P, 125 LRA, 24V (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
CONT1P025024VS281
ACCESS PANEL 22.5" (M1, M2, M3)1787706P291
ACCESS PANEL 30" (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)1787709P291
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPLE18-1
M2 - CPLE18-1A
M3 - CPLE18-1B
M4 - CPLE24-1
M5 - CPLE24-1A
M6 - CPLE24-1B
M7 - CPLE30-1
M8 - CPLE30-1A
M9 - CPLE36-1
M10 - CPLE36-1A
M11 - CPLE42-1
M12 - CPLE42-1B
M13 - CPLE48-1
M14 - CPLE48-1A
M15 - CPLE48-3
M16 - CPLE48-3A
M17 - CPLE60-1
M18 - CPLE60-3
7 P-278
Louvered Chassis & Control (36 - 60-3)
8P-278
Louvered Chassis & Control (36 - 60-3)
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL (M14)1779405P11
TOP PANEL (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M15, M16,
M17, M18)
1779415P11
ACCUMULATOR (3/4 OD) (M9, M10)B122620631
ACCUMULATOR (7/8 OD) (M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18)
B122620731
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M9)126221041
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M11)126222141
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M15,
M17, M18)
126222341
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M10)126224341
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M12)126224441
SERVICE COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M13,
M14, M16)
126224741
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M9, M10)1259560P51
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M11, M12)1259561P51
LOUVER PANEL H/PIN SIDE (M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18)
1259569P51
LOUVER PANEL RETURN SIDE (M9, M10)1259564P61
LOUVER PANEL RETURN SIDE (M11, M12)1259565P61
LOUVER PANEL RETURN SIDE (M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18)
1259572P61
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER (M10)B211445981
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER (M9, M11, M12)B211446581
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER (M13, M15)B211467481
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER (M14, M16)B211467681
FLOWRATOR W/COPPER (M17, M18)B211468481
BI-FLOW FILTER DRIER 3/8 x 3/8 B121920491
DEFROST THERMOSTAT B1370803101
BOTTOM PAN LRG (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
1787212P111
SERVICE VALVE 3/8" B12825171121
CONTROL BOX COVER 1787624P131
CAPACITOR 4/40/370V (M10)CAP050400370RSS141
CAPACITOR 5/35/440V (M11, M14)CAP050350440RSS141
CAPACITOR 5/370V (M15, M16, M18)CAP050000370VA141
CAPACITOR 5/40/440V (M12, M13)CAP050400440RTS141
CAPACITOR 5/45/370V (M9)CAP050450370RSS141
CAPACITOR 5/60/370V (M17)CAP050600370RTS141
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPLE18-1
M2 - CPLE18-1A
M3 - CPLE18-1B
M4 - CPLE24-1
M5 - CPLE24-1A
M6 - CPLE24-1B
M7 - CPLE30-1
M8 - CPLE30-1A
M9 - CPLE36-1
M10 - CPLE36-1A
M11 - CPLE42-1
M12 - CPLE42-1B
M13 - CPLE48-1
M14 - CPLE48-1A
M15 - CPLE48-3
M16 - CPLE48-3A
M17 - CPLE60-1
M18 - CPLE60-3
9 P-278
Louvered Chassis & Control (36 - 60-3)
10P-278
Louvered Chassis & Control (36 - 60-3)
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, PSC, 208/230-60-1 (M9,
M10, M11, M13, M15, M17, M18)
0131M00007PS151
MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, PSC, 208/230-60-1 (M12,
M16)
0131M00009PS151
MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, PSC, 208-230-60-1 (M14)B13400252S151
FAN BLADE (M10)B1086770S161
FAN BLADE 18" (M14)B1086771S161
FAN BLADE 22", 24P (M9, M11, M13, M15, M17,
M18)
B1086750S161
FAN BLADE 28P (M12, M16)B1086766161
SOLENOID COIL CORD B1225020171
REVERSING VALVE, RANCO V10-314081-1GD
(M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B1227317S181
REVERSING VALVE, RANCO V6-312081-1GD (M9,
M10)
B1227316S181
COMPRESSOR CR42K6PFV260 (M14)CR42K6PFV960201
COMPRESSOR CR42K6TF5920 (M16)CR42K6TF5960201
COMPRESSOR H23A383ABCA, 208/230-60-1
(M11, M12)
CR38K6PFV960201
COMPRESSOR H23A423ABCA, 208/230-60-1 (M13)B9266201AS201
COMPRESSOR H23A423DBLA, 208/230-60-3 (M15)B9266204AS201
COMPRESSOR H29B35UABCA, 208/230-60-1 (M9,
M10)
CR35K6PFV960201
COMPRESSOR ZR57KCPFV250 (M17)ZR57K3PFV950201
OLD PN# B9266355
COMPRESSOR ZR57KCTF5230 (M18)ZR57KCTF5930201
OLD PN# B9266353
LOW PRESSURE SWITCH B1360719211
MUFFLER (1/2 X 1/2), PARKER P54801-02 (M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18)
B1219301221

M18)
1787710P291
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPLE18-1
M2 - CPLE18-1A
M3 - CPLE18-1B
M4 - CPLE24-1
M5 - CPLE24-1A
M6 - CPLE24-1B
M7 - CPLE30-1
M8 - CPLE30-1A
M9 - CPLE36-1
M10 - CPLE36-1A
M11 - CPLE42-1
M12 - CPLE42-1B
M13 - CPLE48-1
M14 - CPLE48-1A
M15 - CPLE48-3
M16 - CPLE48-3A
M17 - CPLE60-1
M18 - CPLE60-3
11 P-278